Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 112 of 2013

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Bentley, Merlino, Conover, Wood, Taylor, Frasier, Dickinson, Mason and Montesi

AWARDING BID AND AUTHORIZING AGREEMENT WITH WASTE MANAGEMENT OF NEW YORK, LLC FOR SOLID WASTE AND RECYCLING TRANSPORTATION SERVICES FOR WARREN COUNTY (WC 070-12)

WHEREAS, the Purchasing Agent has advertised for sealed bids for Solid Waste and Recycling Transportation Services for Warren County (WC 070-12), and

WHEREAS, depending upon the Town and the services to be provided under (WC 070-12), Waste Management of New York, LLC is the lowest responsible bidder, and

WHEREAS, the Superintendent of Public Works has issued correspondence recommending award of the bid for Solid Waste and Recycling Transportation Services for Warren County to Waste Management of New York, LLC, per the bid specifications and as selected by various Towns within Warren County, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Purchasing Agent notify Waste Management of New York, LLC of the acceptance of their bid, and be it further

RESOLVED, that Warren County enter into an agreement with Waste Management of New York, LLC for Solid Waste and Recycling Transportation Services for Warren County, pursuant to the terms and provisions of the specifications (WC 070-12), the proposal of Waste Management of New York, LLC and as selected by the various Towns within Warren County, for the term commencing from the date of award and terminating December 31, 2013, with the provision that by agreement between the parties, the agreement may be extended for two (2) additional one (1) year terms without the need for a further resolution, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors be, and hereby is, authorized to execute an agreement with Waste Management of New York, LLC and any other necessary documents in a form approved by the County Attorney.